
W e s t   L o s  A n g e l e s
  C o l l e g e

N o n c r e d i t   A d u l t  E d u c a t i o n  P r o g r a m
Q u i c k  F a c t s ,  2 0 1 9 - 2 0 2 0

U N D U P L I C A T E D  
H E A D C O U N T

8 , 5 4 9 2 , 6 9 0

E N R O L L M E N T
C O U N T

Female

Male

Unreported

59.4%

40.3%

0.4%

A G E E T H N I C I T Y

67.6%

16.5%

7.9%

6.1%

1.4%

Hispanic or Latino

Unknown

Asian

White

Black or African
American

N o t e :  A m e r i c a n  I n d i a n /A l a s k a n   N a t i v e   a n d  N a t i v e
H a w a i i a n / P a c i f i c  I s l a n d e r  s t u d e n t s  m a d e  u p  l e s s
t h a n  1 %  o f  t h e  p o p u l a t i o n  s e r v e d .

12.2%

7.4%

15.9%

40.4%

24.0%

Under 20 (12.21%) 20-24 (7.41%)

25-34 (15.92%) 35-54 (40.44%)

55+ (24.02%)

T h e  m a j o r i t y  o f  s t u d e n t s
( 4 0 % ) w e r e  i n  t h e  3 5 - 4 4  a g e
r a n g e .  T h e  s e c o n d  l a r g e s t
g r o u p  5 5 +  ( 2 4 % ) .

O v e r  6 5 %  o f  s t u d e n t s  i d e n t i f y
a s  H i s p a n i c  o r  L a t i n o . A s i a n  a n d
w h i t e  s t u d e n t s  m a k e  u p  1 4 %  o f
t h e  s t u d e n t   p o p u l a t i o n .  

CASAS Tests
(WIOA Federal
Requirement):

809*
Sites Served:

15

# of Awards :
1,198

# of Courses :
383

Success Rate:
77%

*  I n d i c a t e s   u n d u p l i c a t e d  e x a m i n e e  c o u n t ,  n o t  c o u n t  o f  a s s e s s m e n t s .

A d m i n i s t r a t o r s :
• D r .  A l l i s o n  T o m - M i u r a ,   D e a n  o f  A d u l t  &  

C o n t i n u i n g  E d u c a t i o n
• T i m  R u s s e l l ,  C h a i r  o f  C o l l e g e   &  

C a r e e r  P r e p a r a t i o n  D i v i s i o n  

Acad Prep

Basic Skills

ESL 

Voc Ed

439

5,920

305

1,885

382

1,966

214

758

Subject         Enrollments    Headcount    Success Rate
66%

79%

25%

84%

S o u r c e : L A C C D  O f f i c e  o f  I n s t i t u t i o n a l  E f f e c t i v e n e s s


